



IMPORTANT NOTICE

July 18, 2018

RE: HYDRANT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM - FLUSHING NOTICE

Dear Orange City Utilities Customer,

The City will begin its Annual Hydrant Maintenance Program on July 09, 2018. Our goal during this hydrant flushing program is to improve the water quality delivered to City customers while ensuring adequate fire protection for your residence. This exercise will affect only those subdivisions and areas that are on public water. Private water systems will not be tested as a part of this program.

A sign with an emergency phone number will be posted in your neighborhood along with the flushing date. Any hydrant flushing/testing in your area is scheduled to be performed during the time period indicated below.

Flushing and testing hydrants during July 24 through August 18, 2017
Monday through Friday between 8 am and 4 pm

During the hydrant flushing and testing period listed above, you may notice reduced water pressure and possibly some discolored water. While your water will be safe for consumption, should you notice any discoloration of your water, we recommend that you run your household faucets (starting with your outside spigot) for several minutes. This should help clear up any discoloration and result in the water running clear.

We appreciate your patience during this time and apologize for any inconvenience this may cause. If you have any concerns or questions, please contact the Utilities Customer Service at (386) 775-5444 (option #1) or visit our website at www.ourorangecity.com to access a PDF map with areas scheduled to be flushed.

Migdalia Hernandez, M.S.E
Public Works Director